
June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 8-12

District 1 - Labrador

Item Value

School District

[N=16] [N=21]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#010 - Menihek High School, Labrador City

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 6.4

 3.7

 6.6

 4.0

 8.9

 5.4

q

q

q

q

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 8-12

District 1 - Labrador

Item Value

School District

[N=5] [N=21]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#477 - Mealy Mountain Collegiate, Happy Valley-Goose Bay

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 6.6

 4.0

 8.9

 5.4

p

p

q

q

School data with 5 

or fewer students 

withheld for 

reasons of 

confidentiality.

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 2 - Western

Item Value

School District

[N=2] [N=32]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#063 - Herdman Collegiate, Corner Brook

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 10.6

 6.4

 8.9

 5.4

p

p

p

p

School data with 5 

or fewer students 

withheld for 

reasons of 

confidentiality.

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 2 - Western

Item Value

School District

[N=18] [N=32]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#068 - Regina High School, Corner Brook

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 10.6

 6.7

 10.6

 6.4

 8.9

 5.4

p

p

p

p

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

4
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 9-12

District 2 - Western

Item Value

School District

[N=12] [N=32]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#119 - Stephenville High, Stephenville

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 10.2

 5.5

 10.6

 6.4

 8.9

 5.4

q

q

p

p

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

5
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: K-12

District 3 - Nova Central

Item Value

School District

[N=1] [N=38]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#416 - Smallwood Academy, Gambo

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 8.7

 5.8

 8.9

 5.4

p

q q

p
School data with 5 

or fewer students 

withheld for 

reasons of 

confidentiality.

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 3 - Nova Central

Item Value

School District

[N=17] [N=38]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#418 - Gander Collegiate, Gander

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 9.4

 6.0

 8.7

 5.8

 8.9

 5.4

p

p

p

p

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 3 - Nova Central

Item Value

School District

[N=20] [N=38]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#480 - Exploits Valley High, Grand Falls-Windsor

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 8.1

 5.7

 8.7

 5.8

 8.9

 5.4

q

q

q

p

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

8
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 4 - Eastern

Item Value

School District

[N=4] [N=338]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#219 - Marystown Central High, Marystown

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 8.9

 5.3

 8.9

 5.4p

q q

p

School data with 5 

or fewer students 

withheld for 

reasons of 

confidentiality.

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 4 - Eastern

Item Value

School District

[N=19] [N=338]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#249 - Ascension Collegiate, Bay Roberts

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 8.4

 4.9

 8.9

 5.3

 8.9

 5.4

q

q

q

q

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 4 - Eastern

Item Value

School District

[N=29] [N=338]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#302 - Queen Elizabeth Regional High School, Conception Bay South 

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 5.9

 3.6

 8.9

 5.3

 8.9

 5.4

q

q

q

q

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 4 - Eastern

Item Value

School District

[N=15] [N=338]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#304 - Holy Spirit High, Conception Bay South (Manuels)

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 8.6

 5.8

 8.9

 5.3

 8.9

 5.4p

q q

p

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 4 - Eastern

Item Value

School District

[N=50] [N=338]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#311 - Mount Pearl Senior High, Mount Pearl

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 8.8

 5.0

 8.9

 5.3

 8.9

 5.4

q

q

q

q

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 4 - Eastern

Item Value

School District

[N=14] [N=338]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#313 - O'Donel High, Mount Pearl

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 8.6

 5.5

 8.9

 5.3

 8.9

 5.4p

q q

p

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 4 - Eastern

Item Value

School District

[N=26] [N=338]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#327 - Bishops College, St. John's

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 9.3

 4.9

 8.9

 5.3

 8.9

 5.4

p

q q

p

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 4 - Eastern

Item Value

School District

[N=15] [N=338]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#328 - Booth Memorial High School, St. John's

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 10.4

 6.8

 8.9

 5.3

 8.9

 5.4

p

p

p

p

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 4 - Eastern

Item Value

School District

[N=41] [N=338]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#336 - Gonzaga High School, St. John's

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 9.0

 5.6

 8.9

 5.3

 8.9

 5.4

p

p

p

p

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 4 - Eastern

Item Value

School District

[N=49] [N=338]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#340 - Holy Heart High School, St. John's

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 9.4

 5.5

 8.9

 5.3

 8.9

 5.4

p

p

p

p

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

18
H:\ELEM_SEC\ITEMANAL\JUNE06\PART2\063202_B\063202_R.RPT



June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 4 - Eastern

Item Value

School District

[N=35] [N=338]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#347 - Prince of Wales Collegiate, St. John's

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 10.4

 6.2

 8.9

 5.3

 8.9

 5.4

p

p

p

p

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 10-12

District 4 - Eastern

Item Value

School District

[N=13] [N=338]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#354 - St. Kevin's High, St. John's (Goulds)

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 11.1

 6.2

 8.9

 5.3

 8.9

 5.4

p

p

p

p

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 7-12

District 4 - Eastern

Item Value

School District

[N=13] [N=338]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#368 - Holy Trinity High School, Torbay

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 8.5

 5.2

 8.9

 5.3

 8.9

 5.4

q

q

q

q

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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June 2006

Closed Constructed Response, Part II

(average score per item)

Francais 3202 Item Analysis

Grades: 7-12

District 4 - Eastern

Item Value

School District

[N=15] [N=338]

 Average   Average  Average

Province

[N=429]

School 

Below   Above 

District

School 

Below   Above 

Province

#464 - Crescent Collegiate, Blaketown

11/24/2006

 1:33:08PM

52.

51. 15

10

 7.4

 4.7

 8.9

 5.3

 8.9

 5.4

q

q

q

q

Source: The Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education
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