

11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#010 - Menihek High School, Labrador City

Grades: 8-12

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=16] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=21] Average	School Below Above Province	<b>Province</b> [N=429] Average
51.	15	6.4	q	6.6	q	8.9
52.	10	3.7	q	4.0	q	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#477 - Mealy Mountain Collegiate, Happy Valley-Goose Bay

Grades: 8-12

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=5] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=21] Average	School Below Above Province	Province [N=429] Average
51.	15	School data with 5	р	6.6	q	8.9
52.	10	or fewer students	р	4.0	q	5.4
		withheld for reasons of confidentiality.				



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#063 - Herdman Collegiate, Corner Brook

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=2] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=32] Average	School Below Above Province	<b>Province</b> [N=429] Average
51.	15	School data with 5	р	10.6	р	8.9
52.	10	or fewer students withheld for	р	6.4	р	5.4
		reasons of confidentiality.				



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#068 - Regina High School, Corner Brook

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=18] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=32] Average	School Below Above Province	Province [N=429] Average
51.	15	10.6	р	10.6	р	8.9
52.	10	6.7	р	6.4	р	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#119 - Stephenville High, Stephenville

Grades: 9-12

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=12] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=32] Average	School Below Above Province	Province [N=429] Average
51.	15	10.2	q	10.6	р	8.9
52.	10	5.5	q	6.4	р	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#416 - Smallwood Academy, Gambo

Grades: K-12

Ite	m Value	<b>School</b> [N=1] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=38] Average	School Below Above Province	Province [N=429] Average
5	1. 15	School data with 5	р	8.7	р	8.9
5.	2. 10	or fewer students withheld for reasons of	q	5.8	q	5.4
		confidentiality.				



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#418 - Gander Collegiate, Gander

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=17] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=38] Average	School Below Above Province	Province [N=429] Average
51.	15	9.4	р	8.7	р	8.9
52.	10	6.0	р	5.8	р	5.4



(average score per item)

11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

District 3 - Nova Central

#480 - Exploits Valley High, Grand Falls-Windsor

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=20] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=38] Average	School Below Above Province	<b>Province</b> [N=429] Average
51.	15	8.1	q	8.7	q	8.9
52.	10	5.7	q	5.8	р	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#219 - Marystown Central High, Marystown

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=4] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=338] Average	School Below Above Province	<b>Province</b> [N=429] Average
51.	15	School data with 5	q	8.9	q	8.9
52.	10	or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.	р	5.3	р	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#249 - Ascension Collegiate, Bay Roberts

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=19] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=338] Average	School Below Above Province	Province [N=429] Average
51.	15	8.4	q	8.9	q	8.9
52.	10	4.9	q	5.3	q	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#302 - Queen Elizabeth Regional High School, Conception Bay South

Province

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=29] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=338] Average	School Below Above Province	<b>Province</b> [N=429] Average
51.	15	5.9	q	8.9	q	8.9
52.	10	3.6	q	5.3	q	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#304 - Holy Spirit High, Conception Bay South (Manuels)

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=15] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=338] Average	School Below Above Province	<b>Province</b> [N=429] Average
51.	15	8.6	q	8.9	q	8.9
52.	10	5.8	р	5.3	р	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#311 - Mount Pearl Senior High, Mount Pearl

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=50] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=338] Average	School Below Above Province	Province [N=429] Average
51.	15	8.8	q	8.9	q	8.9
52.	10	5.0	q	5.3	q	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#313 - O'Donel High, Mount Pearl

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=14] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=338] Average	School Below Above Province	<b>Province</b> [N=429] Average
51.	15	8.6	q	8.9	q	8.9
52.	10	5.5	р	5.3	р	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#327 - Bishops College, St. John's

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=26] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=338] Average	School Below Above Province	<b>Province</b> [N=429] Average
51.	15	9.3	р	8.9	р	8.9
52.	10	4.9	q	5.3	q	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#328 - Booth Memorial High School, St. John's

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=15] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=338] Average	School Below Above Province	Province [N=429] Average
51.	15	10.4	р	8.9	р	8.9
52.	10	6.8	р	5.3	р	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#336 - Gonzaga High School, St. John's

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=41] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=338] Average	School Below Above Province	<b>Province</b> [N=429] Average
51.	15	9.0	р	8.9	р	8.9
52.	10	5.6	р	5.3	р	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#340 - Holy Heart High School, St. John's

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=49] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=338] Average	School Below Above Province	<b>Province</b> [N=429] Average
51.	15	9.4	р	8.9	р	8.9
52.	10	5.5	р	5.3	р	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#347 - Prince of Wales Collegiate, St. John's

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=35] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=338] Average	School Below Above Province	<b>Province</b> [N=429] Average
51.	15	10.4	р	8.9	р	8.9
52.	10	6.2	р	5.3	q	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#354 - St. Kevin's High, St. John's (Goulds)

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=13] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=338] Average	School Below Above Province	Province [N=429] Average
51.	15	11.1	р	8.9	р	8.9
52.	10	6.2	р	5.3	р	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#368 - Holy Trinity High School, Torbay

Grades: 7-12

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=13] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=338] Average	School Below Above Province	<b>Province</b> [N=429] Average
51.	15	8.5	q	8.9	q	8.9
52.	10	5.2	q	5.3	q	5.4



11/24/2006 1:33:08PM

(average score per item)

#464 - Crescent Collegiate, Blaketown

Grades: 7-12

Item	Value	<b>School</b> [N=15] Average	School Below Above District	<b>District</b> [N=338] Average	School Below Above Province	<b>Province</b> [N=429] Average
51.	15	7.4	q	8.9	q	8.9
52.	10	4.7	q	5.3	q	5.4